City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Agency Board Chair) Appointment 2024 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2024-93

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, s 45 (Establishment of governing board for agency)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Agency Board Chair) Appointment 2024 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 23 June 2024.

3 Appointment

I appoint JENNIFER CUNICH to be the Chair of the Suburban Land Agency Board for the period 23 June 2024 to 22 June 2027.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Suburban Land Agency Board Member) Appointment 2023 (No 2) (DI2023-131).

Yvette Berry MLA Minister for Housing and Suburban Development 16 May 2024